*

* K X K K K K K K K K K KX K K X K K ¥

SECTION INTERNSHIP PROGRAMME
An offer of the Central and Eastern Europe Section for member organizations

Czech Republic
Krkonose National Park: Michael Hosek (mhosek@krnap.cz)

National Park Bohemian Switzerland: Handrij Hartel (h.hartel@npcs.cz)
Podyiji National Park: David Grossman (grossmann@nppodyji.cz)
Sumava National Park: Martin Stary (martin.stary@npsumava.cz)

Hungary
Hortobdgy National Park: Dr. David Bogyé (bogyodavid@hnp.hu - also focal point for other Hungarian members of the section)

Kiskunsdgi National Park: Tiinde Ludnai (ludnait@knp.hu)

Buikki National Park: Andras Schmotzer (schmotzera@bnpi.hu)

Fert6-Hansag National Park: Gabor Takdcs (takacsg@fhnp.kvvm.hu)

Ministry of Agriculture, Department for Nature Conservation: dr. Vera Gaspar (vera.gaspar@fm.gov.hu)

Poland
Wielkopolski National Park: Maciej Czarnecki (m.czarnecki@wielkopolskipn.pl)
Gory Stotowe National Park: Tomasz Mazur (t.mazur@pngs.com.pl)

Romania
Danube Delta Biosphere Reserve: Viorica Bisca (arbdd@ddbra.ro)
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EUROPARC Central and Eastern Europe

s»Managing invasive plant and animal species in the protected areas
of Central and Eastern Europe”

Workshop for experts, 02-06.05.2016, Hortobagy National Park,
Hungary
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Guidelines on Wilderness
in Natura 2000

Management of terrestrial
wilderness and wild areas
within the Natura 2000 Network
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TAIEX ECRAN Multi-beneficiary
Workshop on Protected Area
Management and Development of
Tourism Infrastructure

Financed by the TAIEX Instrument

in the Framework of the implementation of the

Environment and Climate Regional Accession Network



Conference

NATIONAL PARKS OF THE CZECH REPUBLIC 2016
21-22 September, Prague

Registration: http://konference.krnap.cz/konference/2/
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#Project — INTERREG (C or Danube)

+Coordination of Transboundary
Working Group

+Green List (in a cooperation with the
IJUCN)



